
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA

 BID DATE: August 3, 2011 CALIFORNIA NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY
 TIME: 2:00:00 PM DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
 PLACE: SACRAMENTO
 SPEC.#: 11-09
 CONTR.#: C51438
 By: David Crothers California

No. Addendums: 0
Item Unit Unit Unit Unit Unit
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total

1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS LUMP SUM $24,120.00 LUMP SUM $5,000.00 LUMP SUM $16,000.00 LUMP SUM $9,808.70 LUMP SUM $34,560.00
2 Entrance and Exit Pits 1 LS LUMP SUM $21,400.00 LUMP SUM $6,300.00 LUMP SUM $5,300.00 LUMP SUM $15,858.67 LUMP SUM $10,000.00
3 Horizontal Directional Drilling 1 LS LUMP SUM $277,400.00 LUMP SUM $117,805.00 LUMP SUM $165,000.00 LUMP SUM $203,141.78 LUMP SUM $315,343.00
4 18 Inch OD Steel Pipe 16 LF $1,040.00 $16,640.00 $574.75 $9,196.00 $2,600.00 $41,600.00 $603.13 $9,650.08 $315.50 $5,048.00
5 Pipeline Appurtenances 1 LS LUMP SUM $9,380.00 LUMP SUM $34,787.50 LUMP SUM $10,500.00 LUMP SUM $8,331.09 LUMP SUM $11,452.00
6 Concrete 16 CY $1,580.00 $25,280.00 $1,270.50 $20,328.00 $2,300.00 $36,800.00 $758.22 $12,131.52 $238.00 $3,808.00
7 Butterfly Valve 2 EACH $27,000.00 $54,000.00 $5,626.50 $11,253.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $34,753.73 $69,507.46 $4,248.00 $8,496.00
8 Air Release Valve 2 EACH $1,310.00 $2,620.00 $877.25 $1,754.50 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $3,398.83 $6,797.66 $380.00 $760.00
9 Ball Valve 2 EACH $1,070.00 $2,140.00 $308.55 $617.10 $340.00 $680.00 $448.96 $897.92 $132.00 $264.00
10 Pressure Gauge 2 EACH $1,010.00 $2,020.00 $423.50 $847.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $418.55 $837.10 $325.00 $650.00

Total $435,000.00 $207,888.10 $299,680.00 $336,961.98 $390,381.00
TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE

Guarantee AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID
Liberty Mutual Insurance Liberty Mutual Insurance Safeco Insurance Company The Guarantee Company of 

Surety Company Company of America North America, USA
Comments    X  Denotes corrected figure

AWARDED: August 16, 2011

MILE POST 113.02

CANAL IRRIGATION PIPELINE 
CROSSING, 

San Luis Canal
San Luis Field Division
Fresno County

ENGINEER'S Applegate Johnson, Inc. MGE Underground, Inc. West Valley Construction 
Company, Inc.

The HDD Company, Inc. 
an Oregon Corporation

(209) 538-4449 (805) 238-3510 (559) 443-1105 (530) 676-5705

ESTIMATE 1016 12th. St. P. O. Box 4189 
Modesto, CA 95354 Paso Robles, CA  93447 San Jose, CA 95150 Cameron Park, CA 95682

P. O. Box 5639 3101 Cameron Park Dr., Ste. 215



SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA

 BID DATE: August 3, 2011 CALIFORNIA NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY
 TIME: 2:00:00 PM DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
 PLACE: SACRAMENTO
 SPEC.#: 11-09
 CONTR.#: C51438
 By: David Crothers

No. Addendums: 
Item Unit Unit
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price Total

1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS LUMP SUM $24,120.00 LUMP SUM $80,000.00
2 Entrance and Exit Pits 1 LS LUMP SUM $21,400.00 LUMP SUM $10,000.00
3 Horizontal Directional Drilling 1 LS LUMP SUM $277,400.00 LUMP SUM $289,940.00
4 18 Inch OD Steel Pipe 16 LF $1,040.00 $16,640.00 $1,562.50 $25,000.00
5 Pipeline Appurtenances 1 LS LUMP SUM $9,380.00 LUMP SUM $80,000.00
6 Concrete 16 CY $1,580.00 $25,280.00 $1,562.50 $25,000.00
7 Butterfly Valve 2 EACH $27,000.00 $54,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00
8 Air Release Valve 2 EACH $1,310.00 $2,620.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00
9 Ball Valve 2 EACH $1,070.00 $2,140.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
10 Pressure Gauge 2 EACH $1,010.00 $2,020.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Total $435,000.00 $585,940.00
TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE

Guarantee AMOUNT BID
Aegis Security Insurance 

Surety Company
Comments    X  Denotes corrected figure

MILE POST 113.02

CANAL IRRIGATION PIPELINE CROSSING, 

San Luis Canal
San Luis Field Division
Fresno County
California

ENGINEER'S Mehta Mechanical Co. Inc. 
(MMC Inc.)

5901 Fresca Dr.ESTIMATE

(714) 521-2022
La Palma, CA 90623


